Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors                                                               Approval Sheet
Page 1 of 23                               ASC_MG Series Cap_(MG)                           Aug. 2024
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
MG Series Capacitors (MG)
0201 to 1812 Sizes
NP0, X7R, X5R, Dielectrics
6.3V to 3000V

precision, stability and reliability. Besides, MG series MLCC is tighten controlling in quality in line to assure quality
performance in infotainment/comfort equipment (automotive non-safety device) and industrial equipment applications.
4. HOW TO ORDER
MG 31 B 104 K 500 C T
Series
MG= Industry &
Automotive
(without
AEC-Q200
certification)
Size
03=0201 (0603)
15=0402 (1005)
18=0603 (1608)
21=0805 (2012)
31=1206 (3216)
32=1210 (3225)
43=1812 (4532)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
B=X7R
X=X5R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
104=10x104
   =100nF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed
by no. of zeros.
And R is in
place of decimal
point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
101=100 VDC
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
501=500 VDC
631=630 VDC
102=1000 VDC
302=3000 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging style
T=7” reeled
G=13” reeled
2. FEATURES
a. A wide selection of sizes is available (0402 to 1812).
b. High capacitance in given case size.
c. Capacitor with lead-free termination (pure Tin).
3. APPLICATIONS
a. For Navigation & Information equipments.